03-0	Q77192		
	ET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
	680708, u me attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Min-soo KIM	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.		
Sang-su NAM	416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu		
	Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do		
	Republic of Korea		
	15.5 <b>2</b> 0 <b>2</b> 0 <b>2</b> 0		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
☐ Other			
- Other			
Execution Date: February 3, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the application is: February 3, 2004		
	· ·		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Unknown  1078 2858	B. Patent No.(s) Not yet assigned		
· ·			
Additional numbers a	* /		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
	1 (27 CFP 2.41) (27 CFP 2.41)		
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ☑ Enclosed.		
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.		
23373			
CUSTOMER NUMBER	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit		
	Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said		
	Deposit Account.		
	8. Deposit Account Number:		
	19-4880		
DO NOT	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
David Mexic			
	February 23, 2004		
Darryl Mexic Reg. No.	23,063 Date		
Total number of pages including	payar sheet attachments and decuments.		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES			
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
P.O. Box 1450			
Alexandri	a, VA 22313-1450		

78304 MGETACHE 00000171 10782858

40.00 DP

## **Assignment**

whereas, if we, kilvi,	Willi-Soo allu IVAIVI,	Sang-su, residing at	#405-410 Jugong Ar 1,	
Gaepo 2-dong, Gangnam-gu,	Seoul, Republic of a	ind #103-1901 Samv	whan APT, Munlae-dong,	4-
ga, Yeongdeungpo-gu, Seoul,	Republic of Korea, r	espectively, hereina	fter called assignor(s),	
have invented certain improv	ements in METHOI	D OF ALLOCATII	NG IP ADDRESS AND	)
<b>DETECTING DUPLICATI</b>				•
ENVIROMENT and execut				ca
therefor on				
Whereas, SAMSUNG Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Rep and interest in the application therefor;	ublic of Korea (assig	gnee), desires to acqu		
Now therefore, for va	luable consideration,	receipt whereof is l	nereby acknowledged,	
I/We, the above name assignee, its successors and a invention disclosed therein founder 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/vissue any Letters Patent grant successors and assigns; and I/vissue and by the assignee in odo so by the assignee.	ssigns, the entire right or the United States of we request the Direct and upon the invention we will execute with	ht, title and interest in the America, including tor of the U.S. Paten in set forth in the approper further consider	g the right to claim priori t and Trademark Office to plication to the assignee, ration all papers deemed	ty o its
I/We hereby authorize Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, V				
(Application number			, filed	
			pplication when known.	
	And the state of t	ining date of said a	ppirodion when known.	
Date:				
Sebruary 3, 2004	s/ KIM, Min-soo			
Date:	•	•		
February 3, 2004	s/ NAM, Sang-su	>		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/23/2004 REEL: 015011 FRAME: 0108